

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas,
Present: Sri Anirban Das

Misc. Case – 01/2023

Central Filing No- 11/2023

Smt. Poulami Mukherjee

.....Petitioner(s)

-Vs-

Sri Dibyendu Kumar Banik

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 16.01.2023

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This misc. Case has arisen out of Mat Suit 176/2022.

Petitioner files this application under section 36 of Special Marriage Act, Praying for alimony pendente lite.

Register.

Proper court fees have been paid.

Misc case 01 of 2023 is tagged with Mat Suit 176/2022.

Both the parties are physically present before the Court . Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the Respondent /Husband in Mat Suit 176/2022 receive copy of Misc case with endorsement “ objected to “.

Fix 28.02.2023 for filing W.O. by the respondent/ husband.

Additional. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah