

Misc. case No. 01 of 2023

(R-11 of 2023)

Order No.07 dt.24.07.2023

The Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife by filing a petition submits that due to illness the petitioner could not turn up and he prays for an adjournment till recovery of the petitioner.

Strong objection was raised from the respondent/husband.

No medical certificate/prescription was filed in support of the said petition.

Heard both sides.

Keeping in mind that the petitioner is ill, I think that a sufficient time should be given to her for her recovery.

Accordingly, **13.09.2023** for evidence by the petitioner.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
A.D.J., 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
A.D.J., 1st Court, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas