

Misc Case 01/2023

Order No-08
dated 13.09.2023

Both parties files haziras.

Petitioner/Wife files affidavit in chief.

Copy served to the other side and it is “not pressed” by the Ld. Adv. For the petitioner wife.

Fix **27.09.2023** for evidence by the petitioner.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah